# CH \$115.00 364

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM298811

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bloodhound Software, Inc.		03/16/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bloodhound Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	545 Washington Boulevard	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07310	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3646336	BLOODHOUND TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3646337	BLOODHOUND TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3638253	CONVERGENCE POINT
Registration Number:	3638254	CONVERGENCE POINT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9736247070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-848-8308

**Email:** mfriscia@mccarter.com, kknoll@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Friscia, Esq.
Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

**Address Line 2:** 100 Mulberry Street, 4 Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097171/00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Friscia
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Friscia/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change from Bloodhound Software to Bloodhound Technologies#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0324

900283685

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:26 PM 03/16/2011 FILED 05:40 PM 03/16/2011 SRV 110307220 - 2708392 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BLOODHOUND SOFTWARE, INC.

Bloodhound Software, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended by amending and restating Article I thereof to read as follows:
  - "The name of the corporation is "Bloodhound Technologies, Inc." (the "Corporation")."
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bloodhound Software, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by the undersigned officer, on this the WARCH 2011.

BLOODHOUND SOFTWARE, INC.

Gary G. Twigg, President

22986.2-664999 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 03/21/2014